executed by all of you, we hereby call upen You Na. 0 i.e, Borrower Company being Borrower, Mortgagor & Hypothecator and You Nos, 02 to 04 as Directors, mortgagors & guarantors: 
and You Nos. 06 to 08 5 Guarantors respectively to pay the Bank jointly and severally an amount of Rs. 15,13,67,166.40 (Rupees Fifteen Crores Thirteen Lakhs Sixty Seven 
Thousand and One Hundred and Sixty Six Paise Forty Only) outstanding as on 16th October 2025 with further interest wef. 17th October 2025 till the date of payment at 
contractual rate payable/compounded al monthly rests and penal interest as applicable, wilhin a period of 60 days from the date of this demand notice, In case of your faure tomake